505185181 11/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5231950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARASH MOAVENIAN	10/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLAND MEDICAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	7 BRUNEL CENTRE	
Internal Address:	NEWTON ROAD, CRAWLEY	
City:	SUSSEX	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RH10 9TU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15026736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-1192

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-984-6000

Email: jmatteo@potteranderson.com

Correspondent Name: JANET E. REED, PH.D
Address Line 1: 1313 N. MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: POTTER ANDERSON AND CORROON LLP

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38850-003 (P171120L-US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET E. REED	
SIGNATURE:	/Janet E. Reed/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=15026736_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=15026736 ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505185181 REEL: 047468 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Arash MOAVENIAN, c/o Welland Medical Limited, 7 Brunel Centre, Newton Road, Crawley, Sussex, RH10 9TU, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful

SUPPORT FILM

for which I have on October 3, 2014, filed International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2014/071254, which designates the United States (U.S. Patent No. 15/026,736, filed on April 1, 2016, and,

WHEREAS, WELLAND MEDICAL LIMITED, with a post office address of 7 Brunel Centre, Newton Road, Crawley, Sussex, RH10 9TU, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths

Attorney Docket No. 38850-003 (P171120L-US/GJL/KF) U.S. National Phase Application No. 15/026,736

and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the dates indicated below.

Signature -- Arash MOAVENIAN

WITNESS

LONDON (UK)
Signed At (City/State/Country)

ANNALISA NERI
Name

Luclise New
Signature

12/10/18 Date